

**APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM**

**THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:**

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of \$2,377,476.01 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects as listed in

Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the Board's Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of \$100,455.00 as listed in Appendix B of this report. These construction contract changes have been

**GENERAL CONDITIONS:**

Inspector General. Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 405 ILCS

5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel

ANTICIPATED  
COMPLETE

9/17/2010

9/17/2010

11/12/2010

10-1117-PR4

existing

King lots  
Fig. 3-new  
New  
Create

. shape  
g  
nd  
: existing  
ramp and

9/17/2010

9/17/2010

9/30/2010

2/15/2011

12/30/2010

9/30/2010

9/30/2010

onzalez

onzalez

g  
arrative  
il panel in  
#202

ossible  
expand  
Som 006  
was

kes  
ing detail  
activity it is  
to be  
per

per CFS  
eplace  
cope  
existing

as will  
2)  
tlet per  
g the  
t  
ator box

ANTICIPATED COMPLETE

9/30/2010

charging  
ed on the  
ndards.

9/30/2010

his will  
s. 2)  
llet per  
ng the  
itor box

10-1117-PR4

10/15/2010

h minor  
umatic  
system.  
as  
lators in  
or  
e  
he

10/15/2010

s. School  
nt. B

9/17/2010

ruzalez

9/17/2010

ruzalez

9/17/2010

ruzalez

REG.	SCHOOL	Affirmative Action				
		AA	H	A	WBE	
1	Notre Dame - Wellington (Camras)	7	0	0	61	
1		0	31	0	0	
1		0	0	0	25	
2	Morton Academy	0	0	0	56	
2		0	8	0	0	
2		0	0	0	0	
2		2	23	5	2	
3	Lawndale Academy	35	3	0	12	
3		0	0	0	0	
3		2	74	0	0	
4	Burke ES	0	75	0	25	
4		0	31	0	56	
4		35	2	0	0	
5	Davis Academy	36	0	0	8	
5		0	0	0	57	
6	Curtis School Esmond School	0	0	0	0	
6		0	0	0	0	

APPENDIX B  
10/28/2010

ANNUAL CONTRACT UNIT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF TIME CON EXTN
68,000	\$748,587	8.81% 0
is.		
81,000	\$2,155,464	8.81% 0
81,000	\$2,151,682	8.62% 0
20,651	\$2,760,275	1.46% 0
refer.		
82,400	\$1,408,180	0.99% 0
47,071	\$7,223,742	2.51% 0
47,071	\$7,180,742	1.61% 0
47,071	\$7,168,565	1.72% 0
47,071	\$7,254,902	2.95% 0
47,071	\$7,184,372	1.06% 0
and work for phase 2.		
47,071	\$7,245,742	2.82% 0

APPENDIX B  
10/20/2010

TOT  
% OF TIME  
CON EXTN  
.80% 0

.84% 0

.62% 0

.84% 0

.61% 0

.89% 0

.38% 0

g conditions d

.58% 0

.44% 0

at do not have

.03% 0

ans.

.06% 0





APPENDIX B  
10/28/2010

LT	TOT	% OF TIME	CON	EXTN
16	0.49%	0		

19	0.07%	0		
----	-------	---	--	--

PENDIX C  
10/28/2018

TOTAL  
PERCENTAGE OF TIME  
ON EXTN  
.44% 0

.11% 0

.09% 0

.57% 0

.66% 0

necessary. Reset

.74% 0

.22% 0

.17% 0

Installation of

.56% 0

.79% 0

to rod

.75% 0

APPENDIX C  
10/28/2010

TOT	% OF TIME
CON	EXTN
7.45%	0

Pages: Six

7.74%	0
-------	---

7.49%	0
-------	---

8.93%	0
-------	---

70.04%	0
--------	---

8.61%	0
-------	---

7.47%	0
-------	---